For TREX 500 SCALEFUSELAGE
AH-1

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
EHRBEE

Please read this manual carefully before assembling.
We recommend that you keep this manual for future
reference regarding tuning and maintenance.

EANEBRUERZAIVNASHBTSEMNDBRIBVEE » LUER
BEENTRENBREPRGIVET - ERISERIEZA » FHUVFE
ARPE  HE—TCHDGHKBEREEXNEL » UBELRBERE
EARPE - MERBRSE -

.....
N ey

PREPARATION BEFORE
ASSEMBLY
BERAPERSR

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED
FOR ASSEMBLY
B iR

ASSEMBLY STEPS
b




1. PREPARATION BEFORE ASSEMBLY #ZXrI¥HESER

AH-1 scale fuselage, suitable for TREX 500 Helicopter series.

FAH- 1B EHME - BERT-REX500EEZEI RN -

Before Assembling
1~ Check for all the parts in the list come with the manual.
2 - Some basic tools are needed to help the assembly.

HEREEHBIR
HEEZARSREABTYRSERE  FHFHRLIETHEE -
- ERBRERME-UMENTREMNEE -

3
4.
5
6
7
8
9
10
1"
12
13
14.
15.
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24,

Canopy cover x 1
2. Fuselage x1
. Antenna x4

Landing skid x 2

. Landing gear joints x4

. Skid pipe x2

. Stubwings x2

. Frame sticker x1

. Cockpit x1

. Tow guided missile pods x2
. Missile launching pad x2

. Fuselage frame x2

. Tail boom mount x1

Tail skid x1
Fuselage touch-up paint x3

. Socket screw(M2x10mm) x 8

. Socket screw(M3x14mm) x4

. M2 Washer(¢2x¢6x0.6mm)x8

. M3 Washer(¢2x¢8x1mm) x4

. Socket button head self tapping screwx 4
. Socket button head screw x2

. Hardware Bagx 1

. Greasex1

Long umbrella gear 15T x 2

L= x1

2. | x1

L.XMESxs

4. @Rx2

5. ARBEBEEEx4

6. HRiBEx2

T.8BRx2

8. IMMRsAE x 1

9. M1
10. KEREEX2
N.RAEBEBEx2
12. 8B EHRx2
NB.EEEEBRx1
14. BiGiERE x1
15. S EMEx3
16. BEA A RH(M2x10mm) x 8
17. BEANAKRMMIx14mm) x 4
18, M2EE5)(d 2x$6x0.6mm) x 8
19. M3 E)(p3xdpBxImm) x 4
20. ¥EFARTABNMM(T2.6x8mm) x4
21. ¥EFEATTARMM2.5x14mm) x2
22. WA LR 1
23. WA x1
24. RWMMEBERI5ST x2

F - - 3383
o o HHks
EEzEssO0
S3353300

2,

500HF2

Z

500HZ10 Spare parts

500HZ10 @R

%

Tool ETA
/1 - Cutter knife 1. ;IJJ\'
2 - Hexagon screw driver 2. ABR3
3 - Phillips screw driver 3\ +FE3
4 - File 487
5 - Diagonal cutting pliers 5. #Di#
6 - Fine sandpaper 6 DK
7 - CAglue 7 - BRB
8 - AB glue 8- AB[®
- i L Y
\? Scissors nn Y,

1



1. PREPARATION BEFORE ASSEMBLY &&assE ///

500HB4
1. Fiberglass main frames (R/L) x 2 1. BERAESTBRAE x2
2. Tail boom (¢ 15x ¢ 16x152mm) x 1 2. R 15xp16x152mm) x 1
3. Torque tube (154mm) x 1 3, EARME(154mm) x1 50 0 H T8
4. Linkage rod (B) ( ¢ 2x180mm) x 1 4, B EEB(¢2x180mm) x 1
5. Plate x1 5. B&® x1
6. Torque tube drive gear assembly x 1 6. EEhWEEE x1
7. Angled tail transmission assembly x 1 7. ERESEEEx 1 0 0 f
8. Tail rotor control arm x 1 8. EITRITHIEE x1 s : W ﬁ@dﬁ
9. Linkage ball A (T2.6x3.5) x 2 9. IREIA(T2.6x3.5) x 2
10. Collar screw x 1 10, BERMM2x12mm) x1

. EI9E x4
., B(d2x$3.6x0.5mm) x 2

e
=
-
-

. Ball link x 4
. Washer (¢ 2x ¢ 3.6x0.5mm) x 2

500HT8A

-
(]

-
o]

2. EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY Ef&E&i#&

_ > - =
Torque tube (467mm)
EfiBR467Tmm)

] )
Tail boom (¢ 15x ¢ 16x461mm)
EE(¢15x¢16x461mm)

T-REX500 FL T-REX500

Main rotor head set Main rotor head set Rudder control rod (¢ 1.96x406mm)
T-REX500 FI pE R E T-REX500 + R B2 42 5 5219( 0 1.96x406mm)

Tail boom mount
Main drive gear set Bottom bracket Battery mount Tail servo mount assembly Tail Rotor Holder
EX1 01 EMER THEEE P2 2 Bl 2R B T HeEEEEER R HE A

"l /@

Vil
i 1 2 Canopy spacer x2
o fherblade x —~— R 5 1 x2
-9 Metal Frames
Carbon fiber tail blade x2 - bearing holder x2 Receiver mount mounting block Anti rotation bracket
R R x2 TR THEEEx2 BUBEEE AR +EHRNIR
3GX Flybarless system
IGXIR PR A
;r Servo DS510 x3
AR 2%
GP790 Herd Lock Gyro Servo DS520 x1 ]‘ ESC Battery
GPT0 S ER DR {eliE a8 BIEESR '/




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION %o I//

Please exchange the frames into the T-REX 500 [ 500 H F2

fuselage gless frames included in the package e
i RT-REX 50084 5 IR E 18 - M 6IRBAIAR -
® (paagaeze
Socket button head self tapping

screw
FBEFEATEBRRH(T2.6x8mm) x4

©  (oe—

Socket button head screw
X E@mATTARMM2.5x14mm) x 2

© | v

Socket screw
EEP 7 AM#M2x10mm) x 4

=

Anti rotation bracket
+FRER

Carbon fiber gnln frames (R/L)

Eg'fnﬁiﬂﬂ @ ”

Washer
F5)(d2x d 6x0.6mm) x 4

Receiver mount
BN BEEE

Frames
mounting block
L gt

Canopy spacer
LE b L Socket button

Battery mount
SHEEE

Bottnmi bracket |
THMER!

Fusala&a frame
NeEE

5 ¢p2xd6x0.6mm

Socket screw
BRI AR
M2x10mm

CAUTION |
AEE
When tightening a screw to a plastic Recommend sanding the marked position with a waterproof abrasive paper(#800~1000) as

below illustration to avoid the wires of electric parts to be cut.
g::r' 5;‘:;‘;;"?“;‘:‘:;:;‘"“:;’;:’3 not | | SRR FEERSRE - @ AEB00~1000KBETE < THLBIRNRBEDE -

%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%&ggﬁ%@ngxm ;{Hﬁ;;t;rpmof abrasive paper

If any part is already assembled by
factory, please check again if screws
are firmly secured and applied with ffe
some glue. |

FEEALBERIREEES  BRE /
ERSRMED RS - '

, Apply a little amount of T43 thread /5 BT g

lock when fixing a metal part. S ) - | (
SRASHI B RS RS TAS(RAE) /e y. .




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION %5 I//

| 500HTS |

Socket button head screw
- ] N BRI AARMM2.5x5mm \_?
[ : ) Washer Hexagonal bolt
Bearing /5] 2.6x ¢5.8x0.6mm Ly )

B ¢ 4x ¢ Ixdmm) x 2

Drive gear
RfEt/eE Tail boom mount(R)
RORSEEE D)

Torque tube drive

Bearlng gear assembly

WF( 0 Bx ¢ 12x2.5mm) x 2 Ll LA L Ll &

©  (wm Bearing

Socket button head screw % ¢ 4x ¢ 9xdmi

XEFAARM(M2.5x5mm) x 1

© |

Washer
L &5 ¢2.6x ¢5.8x0.6mm

AT

When tightening a screw to a
plastic part, please tighten it
firmly, but not over tightened, or
they will strip.

RN ERHEBNIE  WEROH
SR - M8 OREESNRT -

For original manufactory
package, if the product is
already assembled by Factory,
please check again if 3
screws are firmly secured and | Tail boom mount(L)

g
B ¢ 8x ¢ 12x2.5mm

Long umbrella gear
WIESHE ¢18.5x¢8x25.4mm

HEEEEREE) : i Apply a little amount of T43 thread
%"&i’#é’%’;ﬁﬁ%%'gga ' lock when fixing a metal part.
RERBERMESHRLE - HENREEERERBETII(REE

Plate (R)
REERE(S)

Bearing

¢ Bx ¢ 12x2.5mm

Long umbrella gear
500HT8 ] WSS ¢18.5x¢Bx25.4mm
'8 N
Bearing
B o 4x ¢ Ox4mm) x 2
Tail rotor shaft assembly
@ } ASEENE
Bearing Plate (L) Bearing
BA( ¢ 8x ¢ 12x2.5mm) x 2 BEE(E) L
¢ 16x73x24mm ¢4x¢ 9x4mm
(o
Socket button head self
tagping screw
X EFPIT RS BN
(T2.6xBmm) x §
A vy




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION %o

500HTS |

—

Ol

Bearing

WA o 8x ¢ 12x2.5mm) x 4

(o

Socket screw
EFEAARS

Socket button head screw L > o

XEFAMTAE IR
(T2.6x6mm) x5

p

EEEEER

Tail control guide
RERISEER

A== e
A ——

#1150mm

EREEEE (L)

Approx. 150mm \

Suggest to use nylon strap
to fasten the pipe mount.
il - IERRENEERR

Apply a little amount of T43 thread

lock wh

en fixing

A Pl 0= STz

a metal

part.
T ik

When assembling into the tail boom,
please apply some oil on the surface, to
make it smooth during the assembling and
keep it vertical with the torque tube for

smooth rotation.
BAREAR - IREEERE  DERTPIER
AEEPTHEESHFEREES - REHEEEIE -

7

Bearing
* _
¢ 8x¢12x2.5mm

Angled tail transmission (L)

m ?Bx $12x2.5m

#5 4
¢3x¢4.8x0.3mm M3x1Smm

L Angled tail
™.  transmission (R) Socket button head self
-. ng screw
x__E?EE‘EE{EI m E "
~.

Long umbrella gear
RE8 Bearing

15T

Improper assembly for angled tail transmission
assembly will affect the smoothness and life
time of the umbrella gear.

Please always check if the umbrella gear is wore

or deformed regularly and replace any damaged parts.
HEREEEUAESHEESIRRE ARG,
FENREREESARERNEY, WIS RATRTM-

Collar screw
EERM(M2x12mm) x 1

© (mw

Linkage ball A
IREHA( 0 4.75x8.18mm) x 2
.

EH)( o 2x ¢ 3.6x0.5mm) x 2

® (o

Rudder control rod (B) Approx. 199mm x 1

FRARHEEIEIR(BHO198mm x 1

Rudder control rod (A)
Approx. 425mm x 1
ERIEHEI2(ANI425mm x 1

406mm

L1

A
k
A

396mm

Bearing

4
a7 ol

L
/% 7
' © cr/ d2x¢p5x2.5mm
&
Tall rotor control arm
\gaﬂsha EiEREH®

$2x03.6x0.5mm . o e ball A(T2.6x3.5)

ERFAA(T2.6x3.5)
©4.75x8.18mm




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION %o I//

P —
|AHTR
When tightening a screw to a plastic
Socket collar screw
ok part, please tighten it firmly, but not
SR et oo T K .
SRERRNRS Bl ﬁﬁiﬁﬁiﬂ oJtE B -

For original manufactory package, if
the product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws are firmly secured and
applied with some glue.

= | RS/ UBAEURREES  BREE
WRRER o REGHECER LS -

425 Carbon fiber blade
425 M EEE R

Apply a little amount of T43 thread

Linkage rod (D) i i _ 4 J
Approx. 50mm x 3 ! d >~~~ .
42 (D) #I50mm x 3 i ; J

M4 Set screw e
M41EESB(M4x4mm) =
M2.5x10mm
|Electric equipment illustrationg 3 gpzsERE T [ AR

Please make sure everything
working properly before you
start fuselage assembly.

AR MEEFRTEETHRER -

3GXFlybarless system
IGXR R RRRE




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION %o

Step1.:5 81

Attach cockpit and antenna to canopy
HHEERXREER MBS -

(/4

the cockpit and antenna to canopy as shown.
EAFRZE (52E8) ABEBRHEBERXRERIRTE

J -

Step2.5 @2

with M3x14mm socket screw. Then assemble the

joint and aluminum tube.

Slide the landing gear through fuselage and fasten
f 2R EE A MR B + SMIM3x14ammBEITRA N ARE - BEA

HREEEEERBMREE -

S00HF2

-
M3 Washer
M3FEF X4 $3x¢8ximm

(©) [

Landing Gear Joints
HERESEEE

Slide the landing gear

Socket screw through fuselage
EEAARMMIx14mm) x 4 gg‘égpa %ﬂﬂ!gi\nm .
"~ J
Step3.: @3

[Attach the stub wing,weapon pylons,

and other accessories to the fuselage as shown.
AR RENTEHE  RERHNBEEFECREMN -

Antenna
ES )




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION &5

Stepd.5 B4

Please disassemble the parts of T-REX500 that
indicated from(9)to® before putting the main
frame into the scale fuselage for easier assembly.

WEBEAREHRA - BARRET-REXS00ETOZO R -
DIERA SR -

160 L

Disassemble the original T-REX 500 main blades
$RBIMT-REX 500+ 7K

Step5.5 85

Insert the T-REX500 into the fuselage.
#T-REX50035 A R MR A

Fuselage
1




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION &5

Step6.5%6

Slide the tail boom assembly into the
fuselage, and install rudder control

bell crank.

g%l&ﬁlﬁﬁﬁ&ﬁmﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬂlﬂlﬁ

Tail boom mount
EEEM®

Rudder control rod

RfREhES

RiTRERE

Tail pitch assembly

N “Collar screw™ Tail rotor control arm
BESH ERR e
M2x12mm

Step7.5 87

Fix the helicopter inside the fuselage.
RREEERSEERM.

500HF2 |

-~

© (J—

Socket screw

EFP 7 AR HM2x10mm) x 4

©

Washer

#5($ 2x ¢ 6x0.6mm) x 4

I]

Step8.5 88

EREEEERRHARSHMRRENL -

[Aﬂer tightening the angled tail

transmission, install the rear cover. ]

Self-tapping screw
BF+FEHRM

T1.7x6mm




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION #a&o

Step9.5%9

2.Fix the battery into the fuselage, and attach the canopy.
1.8 e M DI iF R4 -
2 BBEERMRA - AEEEEEEEA -

425 Carbon fiber blade
4258 = 1E R

1.Assemble the main blades back to main rotor head set. ]

Canopy

AiRE= \‘

Complete illustration. #IIE/AE

Before flying, please carefully check every part again to make
sure all parts are firmly secured without any interference.

REFIIRESHUESERHRAGE « URERTHBERITILURT -

10




Specifications / R & :

Length/#$5 &K : 1125mm
Helght/#$ 55 : 244mm
Width /#$ 5% : 330mm

Weight/ZEH85 : 1180g

Suitable for T-REX 500
EAR T-REX 500488

) A | @

___ 1125mm @ 244mm W 330mm | Eeis

2014.Jan.1s coossr



	0_頁面_01
	0_頁面_02
	0_頁面_04
	0_頁面_05
	0_頁面_06
	0_頁面_07
	0_頁面_08
	0_頁面_09
	0_頁面_10
	0_頁面_11
	0_頁面_12



